
November 27, 

February 4, 

February 27, 

April 3, 

May 6, 

June 9, 

Bedford-Pine , R-101, Urban Renewa l Proj ect 

Chronical of Events 

Augu st 1, 1968 

1963 R-91 Survey & Planning Applications fil ed 

1964 

1964 

-~""' GNRJ!= by ~oard of Aldermen 

GNRP/ filed 

1964 R~91 Survey & Planning approved 

1964 Contract for R-91 planning services executed 

1964 
~~ 

GNRPJ approved 

July 17, "1964 ELA-Auditorium area submitt ed 
GNRP termin taed by city--

July 20, 

November 17, 

February 2, 

March 7,, 

June 15, 

Septe mber 20, 

Novembe r 30, 

February 5, 

"i)~: 

R-91 

R-101 

GNRP 

s & p 

ELA 

1964 

1965 

1966 

1966 

1966 

1967 

1967 

1968 

S & P, R-101, authorized 

R-10 1 Survey & Planning 

R- 101 Survey & 

R-101 contrac t for planning services executed 

ELA-Hill School site submitted 

Submitted Part I, R-91 
. qJ 

Combined S & P Applciation, R,Q"!'-R-101, submitted 

Combined Survey & Planning approved 

Submitted Part I, R-101 

Origi na l Buttermi lk Bottoms Project Area de signation 

Original Bedford -Pine Proj ect designation and, lat e r, 
the designat ion of the combined proj ect area . 

Genera l Neighborhood Renewal Plan 

Survey and Plann i ng 

Earl y Land Acquisition 




