Bedford-Pine, R-101, Urban Renewal Project

Chronical of Events

August 1, 1968

November 27	, 1963	R-91 Survey & Planning Applications filed
February 4	, 1964	GNRP Authorized by Board of Aldermen
February 27	, 1964	GNRP/filed .
April 3	, 1964	R-91 Survey & Planning approved
May 6	, 1964	Contract for R-91 planning services executed
June 9	, 1964	GNRP approved
July 17	, 1964	ELA-Auditorium area submitted GNRP termintaed by city S & P, R-101, authorized
T., 1., 20	1064	
July 20	, 1964	R-101 Survey & Planning application Submitted
November 17	, 1965	R-101 Survey & Planning approved
February 2	, 1966	R-101 contract for planning services executed
March 7,	, 1966	ELA-Hill School site submitted
June 15	, 1966	Submitted Part I, R-91
September 20	0, 1967	Combined S & P Application, R-01-R-101, submitted
November 30	, 1967	Combined Survey & Planning approved
February 5	, 1968	Submitted Part I, R-101
Definitions:		
R-91	4	Original Buttermilk Bottoms Project Area designation
R-101		Original Bedford-Pine Project designation and, later, the designation of the combined project area.
GNRP	-	General Neighborhood Renewal Plan
S & P	-	Survey and Planning
ELA	-	Early Land Acquisition